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PIONEER AUTOMOBILE CO
E. P. BRINEGAR, Pres. and Manager Phone PARK 590 515-529 VAN NESS AVE.

Olympla Hotel, 602, 20th
Olympian Oil Co, First Nat Bank Bldg
OLYMPIC CLUB, Wm P Humphreys

pres, L M Hoefler vice-pres, F M Pen-
wick sec, F M Goodrich asst sec, 524

Olympic Salt Water Co, Bush and Larkin
Olympus Bottling Co, 3336 Army
Olynpie Benj, carp, r 141, 11th Av
Oman John, electa, r 129 Liberty
Oman Jos S, lab, r 15 Bronte
Oman Wm, master mariner, r 3868, 31st

Omar Apartments, 1151 Post
Omegna Carlo, waiter, r 1845 Stockton
Omegna Giorizio, lab, r 108 San Bruno Av
Omegna Louis, janitor, r 4 Harwood Al
Omen Harvey, lab, r 250 Woolsey
Omen Oil Co, 604 Van Ness Av
Omer Geo P metal wks, 2155 Union
Ommert Adam, salesman H Moffat Co, r

1709 Oakdale Av
Omnes Frank, blksmith, r 1626 Howard
Omstead Lloyd S, elk B F Goodrich Rubber

Co, r 995 Pine ,
Ondry Tony, woodwkr, r 703 McAllister
Oneida Community Ltd, jewelers, 150 Post
Oneida Gold Mining and Milling Co, 155

Sutter
j^=Oneil. See O'Neil
Onesti, Ducato & Green (G Onesti, L Du-

cato, B B Green) com, 501 Front
Onesti Giuseppe (Onesti, Ducato & Green)

r 1718 Larkin
Onesti John, musician, r 645 Broadway
Onesti Jos, r 1718 Larkin
Onesti Silvio J, physician, 271 Columbus Av,

r 1718 Larkin
Oneto Albert A, tmstr, r 632 Grove
Oneto Jos L, rollermkr, r 632 Grove
Oneto Stephen, r 632 Grove
Onetto John, tmstr, r 112 Pfeiffer

Ongerth Edwin, appr, r 327, 23d Av
Ongerth Eugenia, widow, r 327, 23d Av
Ongerth Gerhard P, plumber, r 412, 21st Av
Ongman E G, elk S P Co, r 68 Sanchez
Ongman Olivia, widow, r 68 Sanchez
Ongwarsky A, shipfltter, r 917, 22d
Ongarsky Michael, shoemkr, 1438 Kentucky
Onis Bertha Mrs, r 515 Guerrero
Onkeon Emma, widow, r 2806 Folsom
Onley Maida C, widow, r 443 Hoffman Av
Onofrio John, fruits, r 2511 Sutter
Onorato Bros (G, J and V) poultry, 2121

Fillmore
Onorato Frank, elk O'Brien, Spotorno &

Mitchell, r 2321 California
Onorato Frank, fish, r 463a Chestnut
Onorato Ghiselli (Torre & Onorato) r 2015

Grant Av
Onorato Gregorio (Onorato Bros) r 980

Greenwich
Onorato Jos (Onorato Bros) r 2503^ Cali-

fornia
Onorato Pasquale, fisherman, r 2514 Lom-

bard
Onorato Vincent (Onorato Bros) r 2503^2

California
Onril Melville E, physician, r 84 Haight
Onslow Frank, musician, r 1104 Noe
Onsrud J H, with Pac Gas & Elec Co, r

Oakland
Onstott John T, elk, r 1225 Pacific
Onstott Maude Miss, nurse, r 2186 Cali-

fornia
Ontetomoro Gaetano, lab, r 275 Raymond
Onyon Anna M, tchr Pub School, r 1792

Union
Onyon Emma J, tchr Pub School, r 1792

Union
Onyon Grant C, elk A T & S F Ry, r 1792

Union
Onyon John J, elk, r 640 Castro
Onyon Richard T, elk P O, r 1792 Union
Opal Theatre, 3038, 16th
Opanitsky Morris, painter, r 935 McAllister
Opelt Herman, plasterer, r 870 Capp
Open Eye (weekly) 617 Sansome
Openshaw Chas H, lather, r 136 Farallones
Openshaw Edmund J, lather, r 225 Mont-

calm
Openshaw Ethel Miss, nurse, r 3698 Cali-

fornia

Openshaw Geo, lather, r 131 Thrift
Openshaw Jos, r 92 Falcon Av
Openshaw Olive Miss, nurse, r 3698 Cali-

fornia
Openshaw Wm S, elk W P Ry Co, r Alameda
Operaio Hotel, 1338 Grant Av
Opet Jos, Bench & Bar Pub Co, 717 Market
Ophuls L Miss, asst librarian Lane Medical

Library, r 2202 California
Ophuls Wm, physician, r 114 Walnut
Ophir Gold Dredging Co, 311 California
OPHIR SILVER MINING CO, John W

Twiggs sec, 339 Bush, tel Kearny 1833
Opie Owen H, r 430 Webster
Opitz Bruno, shoemkr, 1416 Taylor
Opitz Gustave, carp, r 115 Campbell Av
Opitz H & Co (H and H Jr) groceries, 4001

19th
Opitz Henry (H Opitz & Co) r 604 Noe
Opitz Henry Jr (H Opitz & Co) r 604 Noe
Opnetzky Morris, paints, 984 McAllister, r

935 McAllister
Opp Sally W, dressmkr, r 739 Haight
Oppel John B, brewer, r 3329, 26th
Oppel John V, brewer, r 804 York
Oppel Rudolph F, elk, r 804 York
Oppenheim Albert E, mach, r 471, 32d Av
Oppenheim Edw L, salesman J B Crowley

Co, r 1511 Golden Gate Av
Oppenheim Herbert, elk, r 729 Fulton
Oppenheim Herman (Gordan Tailoring Co)

r 1364 Masonic Av
Oppenheim Hyman, baker, r 677 Fell
Oppenheim John, r 1916 Ellis
Oppenheim Jos, salesman Summerfield &

Haines, r 4126, 18th
Oppenheim Leon, elk Brock & Markewitz, r

729 Fulton
Oppenheim Morris (Ackerman & Oppen-

heim) r 1255 Jackson
Oppenheim Philip, sec Prudence Building &

Loan Assn, r 254, 9th Av
Oppenheim Rafe, policeman, r 434, 4th Av
Oppenheim Ramsey, pres Ramsey Oppen-

heim Co, r Oakland
OPPENHEIM RAMSEY CO (Inc) Ram-

sey Oppenheim pres, mail advertising,
114 Kearny

Oppenheim Robt, barber, r 729 Fulton
Oppenheim Samuel J, mgr Western Bag Co,

r 1436 Buchanan
Oppenheim Samuel P, mgr David Hewes

Bldg, r 332, 17th Av
Oppenheim Sigmund, barber, r 480 Castro
Oppenheim Sydney, elk Philadelphia Shoe

Co, r 677 Fell
Oppenheimer Adolph, salesman Livingston

& Co, r 1905 Pacific Av
Oppenheimer Adolph, tailor, r 677 Fell
Oppenheimer Albert H, pres Cal Concrete

Co, r 3324 Washington
Oppenheimer Arthur, printer, r 211, 2d Av
Oppenheimer Arthur C, with Rosenberg

Bros & Co, r 1346 Larkin
Oppenheimer Belle, widow, r 3400 Sacra-

mento
Oppenheimer Edgar, salesman J Unna, r

550, 9th Av
Oppenheimer Emil, vice-pres Cal Concrete

Co, r 328 Spruce
Oppenheimer Harry E, salesman, r 1694

Fell
Oppenheimer Herman, ins broker, r 2855

Clay
Oppenheimer Jas, trunks, 791 Market and

114 Grant Av, r 2338 California
Oppenheimer Leon, salesman E Martin &

Co, r Spokane, Wash
Oppenheimer Leopold, atty, 1211 Flood

Bldg, r 441 Polk
Oppenheimer Louis, horseman, r 1836 Geary
Oppenheimer Oscar, salesman A W Pike &

Co, r 550, 9th Av
Oppenheimer Rose, widow, r 203b Bartlett
Oppenheimer Rose, widow, r 2994 Pine
Oppenheimer Samuel, musician, r 203b

Bartlett
Oppenheimer Selby C, r 3758 Sacramento
Oppenheimer Solomon, salesman, r 1717

Bush
Opperman Fredk, painter, r 1003 Buchanan
Oppermann Richard H, r 705 Gough

PACIFIC COAST PAPER COMPANY
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